

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

DISTRICT : HOWRAH

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, HOWRAH

Present :- Smt. Madhuchhanda Bose, In-charge, District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code: WB00644

Title Appeal No:- 136 of 2024

Sl. No.	Date of Order of Proceedings	Order of Proceedings	Signature of the Court	Office action taken on order with date and dated signature plead or parties
---------	------------------------------	----------------------	------------------------	---

1 21.09.2024.

Memo of Appeal filed this day by the Appellant being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the Judgement dated 26.02.2024 passed by Ld. Civil Judge, Juniior Division, 6<sup>th</sup> ourt, Howrah in T.S. 27 of 2013 (CIS 11407 of 2014).

Registered the same as Title Appeal.

Requisites filed along with Process fees. Let it be kept with the record.

It appears from the certified copy of the Judgement and Decree that both were signed by Ld. P.O. of the trial Court without putting any date beside his /her signature. So the date of passing of the Judgement and Decree could not be confirmed from the certified copies of the Judgement and Decree supplied herewith.

In the above circumstances, the D.A. of Ld. Civil Judge, Junior Division, 6<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah is directed to make necessary corrections regarding discrepancies in the dates of passing and signing the Judgement and Decree.

Fix 10.12.2024 for corrected certified copy of Judgement and Decree from the lower Court.

Let a copy of this Order along with certified copy of the Judgement dated 26.02.2024 and Decree be sent to Ld. Civil Judge, Junior Division, 6<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah, for necessary corrections.

In-charge, District Judge, Howrah