

**Title Appeal- 136 /2024**  
CNR No. WBHW01-004583-2024  
Present: Sonia Majumdar  
District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 03  
Dated 21.02.2025

Today is fixed for filing certified copy of decree and judgment.

Appellant files hazira.

Certified copy of judgment and decree is received after correction vide memo no 219 dated 11-12-2024 from Civil Judge, ( Jr. Div) , 6<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix **06-03-2025** for sheristader report regarding court fee.

Another application u/o 39 rule 1 and 2 read with sec 151 of the CPC is filed on behalf of the appellant praying for an order of temporary injunction on the grounds stated there in. Let it be kept with the record. Put up when moved.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah