

Title Appeal No –136/2024
CNR No. WBHW01-004583-2024
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 04
Dated 06.03.2025

To day is fixed for sheristader report.

Appellant files hazira.

Sheristader submits that court fee paid is sufficient.

Office is directed to issue the requisite which has filed on 21-09-2024.

On perusal of case record it appears that appellant has filed an application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act on 21-09-2024 praying for consolation of delay on the grounds stated there in and it is pending.

Fix **29-04-2025** for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt regarding limitation.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah