

Title Appeal No. 136 of 2024  
CNR No. WBHW0100 4583 2024

Present: Abhijit Som,  
District Judge, Howrah.  
J.O. Code - WB01127

Order No. 07 dated 11.04.2025.

Heard learned Advocate on behalf of appellants as well as the respondent no. 1 to 4 on the application of temporary injunction.

However, it appears that the appeal is filed after the period of limitation and an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act is pending for disposal.

Fix 29.04.2025 for hearing and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me.

D. J.

District Judge, Howrah.