

**Title Appeal – 136 of 2024**  
CNR No. WBHW01-004583-2024  
Present: Sri Abhijit Som  
District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 08  
Dated 29.04.2025

Parties file their respective hazira.

In view of the resolution of local bat the case is adjourned today.

Fix **19-05-2025** for hearing and further order.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah