

**Title Appeal – 136 of 2024**  
CNR No. WBHW01-004583-2024  
Present: Sri Abhijit Som  
District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 09  
Dated 19.05.2025

Appellant and respondent no 1 to 4 file their respective hazira.

Respondent no 1 to 4 file written objection against application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act. Copy served. Objection raised.

On perusal of the entire material of case record that summons were served properly in respect of respondent no 5 and 6.

Hence, appellant is directed to file fresh requisite in both ways upon respondent no 5 and 6 on **14-07-2025**.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah